
Houston Texans at New England Patriots Start Time: 3:03 PM EST
at Gillette Stadium, Foxborough, MA

Open Stadium on Artificial Turf
Game Weather: Wintry Mix Temp: 35° F (1.7° C) Humidity: 88%, Wind: S 2 mph

Officials

Referee:
Line Judge:

Down Judge:
Side Judge:

Umpire:
Field Judge:

Back Judge:

Smith, Shawn (14)
Mapp, Julian (10)

McKenzie, Dana (8)
Ledet, Jason (72)
Walker, Scott (11)

Hall, Eugene (103)
Bell, Grantis (27)

Lineups

VISITOR: Houston Texans 3 7 6 0 0 16
HOME: New England Patriots 7 14 0 7 0 28

1 2 3 4 OT Total

Replay Official: Lambert, Andrew (0)

Game Day Weather

Field Goals (made ( )  & missed)

Scoring Plays

Paid Attendance: 64,628 Time: 3:15

Date: Sunday, 1/18/2026

New England PatriotsHouston Texans
Offense Defense Offense Defense

WR 81 J.Higgins DE 51 W.Anderson WR 8 S.Diggs DT 97 M.Williams
LT 79 A.Ersery DT 72 T.Togiai TE 85 H.Henry DL 94 C.Durden
LG 54 J.Patterson DT 90 S.Rankins LT 66 W.Campbell DT 90 C.Barmore
C 60 J.Andrews DE 55 D.Hunter LG 58 J.Wilson LB 33 A.Jennings

RG 69 E.Ingram LB 0 A.Al-Shaair C 65 G.Bradbury LB 51 J.Gibbens
RT 71 T.Howard LB 39 H.To'oTo'o RG 71 M.Onwenu LB 14 R.Spillane
TE 88 H.Bryant CB 24 D.Stingley RT 76 M.Moses LB 48 J.Tavai
TE 87 C.Stover CB 4 K.Lassiter WR 9 K.Boutte CB 7 C.Davis

WR 19 X.Hutchinson NKL 5 J.Pitre QB 10 D.Maye CB 0 C.Gonzalez
QB 7 C.Stroud S 2 C.Bullock FB 37 J.Westover S 21 J.Hawkins
RB 27 W.Marks S 23 J.Reed RB 38 R.Stevenson S 31 C.Woodson

Substitutions Substitutions
P 6 T.Townsend, CB 11 T.Smith, WR 13 C.Kirk, WR 14 J.Noel, K 15 K.Fairbairn,
WR 17 B.Berrios, RB 21 N.Chubb, CB 25 M.Bryant, LB 31 D.Clark, RB 33
D.Ogunbowale, LS 40 A.Brinkman, CB 42 J.Ingram, RB 44 B.Brooks, LB 45
E.Speed, LB 48 C.Harris, LB 56 J.Hill, T 57 B.Fisher, DT 58 L.Fotu, T 63
J.Kingston, C/G 70 J.Scruggs, TE 86 D.Schultz, DT 91 N.Jones, DE 92
D.Horton, DE 95 D.Barnett, DE 96 D.Autry

LB 2 H.Landry, WR 3 D.Douglas, LB 15 M.Mapu, P 17 B.Baringer, WR 18
K.Williams, CB 22 C.Woods, S 24 D.Pettus, CB 25 M.Jones, CB 28 A.Austin, RB
32 T.Henderson, RB 34 D.Johnson, K 36 A.Borregales, S 41 B.Schooler, LB 44
K.Chaisson, LS 47 J.Ashby, LB 49 C.Muma, LB 53 C.Elliss, T 59 V.Lowe, T 74
T.Munford, C 77 B.Brown, TE 81 A.Hooper, WR 86 E.Chism, LB 91 E.Ponder,
DT 93 L.Taylor, DL 95 K.Tonga

Did Not Play Did Not Play
QB 10 D.Mills QB 11 J.Dobbs

Not Active Not Active
WR 12 N.Collins, 3QB 18 G.Mertz, RB 26 J.Jordan, CB 36 A.Huzzie, T 77
T.Brown, WR 84 J.Watson

3QB 16 T.DeVito, DB 19 K.Minor, LB 43 B.Swinson, T 52 M.Bryant, DT 55
E.Gregory, T 70 C.Wallace, TE 82 C.Dippre

K.Fairbairn (25) (25) (51)

Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info)Team Qtr Time Visitor Home
Patriots D.Douglas 28 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (6-66, 3:18) 0 71 9:35
Texans K.Fairbairn 25 yd. Field Goal (10-65, 4:09) 3 71 5:26
Texans C.Kirk 10 yd. pass from C.Stroud (K.Fairbairn kick) (6-27, 3:02) 10 72 12:51
Patriots M.Jones 26 yd. interception return (A.Borregales kick) 10 142 10:31
Patriots S.Diggs 7 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (5-56, 2:48) 10 212 3:12
Texans K.Fairbairn 25 yd. Field Goal (11-58, 5:15) 13 213 9:45
Texans K.Fairbairn 51 yd. Field Goal (6-26, 1:56) 16 213 1:32
Patriots K.Boutte 32 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (6-71, 3:34) 16 284 12:58

National Football League Game Summary
NFL Copyright © 2025 by The National Football League. All rights reserved. This summary and play-by-play is for the express purpose of assisting media in their
coverage of the game; any other use of this material is prohibited without the written permission of the National Football League.



Houston Texans New England Patriots
RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG
W.Marks 17 1.2 014 8 R.Stevenson 70 4.4 016 20
N.Chubb 14 3.5 04 7 T.Henderson 25 2.1 012 6
C.Stroud 11 5.5 02 10 D.Maye 10 2.5 04 8
C.Stover 6 3.0 02 4

22 48 2.2 10 0Total 32 105 3.3 20 0Total

PASSING ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT PASSING ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT
C.Stroud 212 147 20 3/19 4 28.0 D.Maye 179 327 16 5/36 1 100.73242

27 179 316 5/36 1 100.720 212 147 3/19 4 28.0Total Total 3242

PASS RECEIVING REC YDS LG TDAVGTAR PASS RECEIVING REC YDS LG TDAVGTAR
J.Higgins 59 9.8 0610 S.Diggs 40 10.0 146 1416
X.Hutchinson 44 11.0 0413 R.Stevenson 11 2.8 044 923
H.Bryant 21 7.0 036 K.Boutte 75 25.0 135 329
D.Schultz 47 23.5 022 D.Douglas 36 18.0 122 2842
C.Kirk 20 10.0 126 A.Hooper 14 14.0 012 1410
W.Marks 19 9.5 023 H.Henry 5 5.0 012 513
C.Stover 2 2.0 013 T.Henderson -2 -2.0 012 -22
N.Chubb 0 0.0 001 K.Williams 0 0.0 003 00
J.Noel 0 0.0 001 0

20 212 10.6 42 1Total 45 16 179 11.2 32 3Total 26

INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS LG TDAVG INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS LG TDAVG
J.Ingram 0 0.0 01 C.Davis 0 0.0 02 00

M.Jones 26 26.0 11 26
C.Woodson 0 0.0 01 0

Total 0 0.0 0 01 Total 26 6.5 26 14

PUNTING YDS LGNO AVG TB IN20NETPUNTING YDS LGNO AVG TB IN20NET
T.Townsend 294 725 58.8 0 148.2 B.Baringer 333 558 41.6 0 338.0
Total 294 725 58.8 0 148.2 Total 333 558 41.6 0 338.0

PUNT RETURNS NO YDS LG TDAVG PUNT RETURNS NO YDS LG TDAVGFC FC
J.Noel 29 9.7 03 M.Jones 53 13.3 04 05 2411

[DOWNED] 0 0.0 01 0 0
Total 29 9.7 11 03 Total 53 13.3 24 04 05

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS LG TDAVG KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS LG TDAVGFC FC
J.Noel 69 23.0 03 D.Johnson 47 23.5 02 00 2526
B.Berrios 19 19.0 01 K.Williams 22 22.0 01 00 2219
[TOUCHBACK] 0 0.0 01 E.Chism 20 20.0 01 00 200

[TOUCHBACK] 0 0.0 01 0 0
Total 88 22.0 26 04 Total 89 22.3 25 04 00

FUMBLES FUM YDS FORCEDTDOWN-REC OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS
Houston Texans

LOST

W.Marks 0 001 0 00 0 01
W.Anderson 0 000 0 00 2 00
D.Hunter 0 000 0 00 1 00
T.Togiai 0 000 0 00 1 00
A.Al-Shaair 0 000 2 00 0 20
Total 0 001 2 00 4 21

FUMBLES FUM YDS FORCEDTDOWN-REC OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS
New England Patriots

LOST

D.Maye 0 004 0 00 0 02
W.Campbell 0 000 0 02 0 00
C.Gonzalez 0 000 0 00 1 00

Final Individual Statistics

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots
1/18/2026 at Gillette Stadium



Final Individual Statistics

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots
1/18/2026 at Gillette Stadium

C.Woodson 0 000 0 00 0 10
Total 0 004 0 02 1 12



Houston Texans vs New England Patriots
1/18/2026 at Gillette Stadium

Final Team Statistics
HomeVisitor

Texans Patriots
16 13 TOTAL FIRST DOWNS

4 5 By Rushing

9 7 By Passing

3 1 By Penalty

7-17-41.2% 3-14-21.4% THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
1-2-50.0% 1-2-50.0% FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

241 248 TOTAL NET YARDS
72 64 Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing)

3.3 3.9 Average gain per offensive play

48 105 NET YARDS RUSHING
22 32 Total Rushing Plays

2.2 3.3 Average gain per rushing play

3-6 4-9 Tackles for a loss-number and yards

193 143 NET YARDS PASSING
3-19 5-36 Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass

212 179 Gross yards passing

47-20-4 27-16-1 PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED
3.9 4.5 Avg gain per pass play (inc.# thrown passing)

5-2-1 5-2-1 KICKOFFS Number-In End Zone-Touchbacks
5-58.8 8-41.6 PUNTS Number and Average

0 0 Had Blocked

0-0 0-0 FGs - PATs Had Blocked
48.2 38.0 Net Punting Average

29 79 TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including Kickoffs)
3-29 4-53 No. and Yards Punt Returns

4-88 4-89 No. and Yards Kickoff Returns

1-0 4-26 No. and Yards Interception Returns

4-32 3-48 PENALTIES Number and Yards
1-1 4-2 FUMBLES Number and Lost

1 4 TOUCHDOWNS
0 0 Rushing

1 3 Passing

0 1 Interceptions

1-1 4-4 EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts
1-1 4-4 Kicking Made-Attempts

3-3 0-0 FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts
1-4-25% 1-1-100% RED ZONE EFFICIENCY

0-1-0% 1-1-100% GOAL TO GO EFFICIENCY
0 0 SAFETIES

16 28 FINAL SCORE
27:51 32:09 TIME OF POSSESSION



*  inside opponent's 20

Time of Possession by Quarter

Home

Visitor

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Average

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

 7:50

 7:10

 6:35  9:58  3:28 27:51

 8:25  5:02 11:32 32:09

Texans: 5 - HST 27 Patriots: 5 - NE 29

(483) Average HST 32

(492) Average NE 33

Houston Texans

New England Patriots

Time
Recd

Time
Lost

Time
Poss

How Ball
Obtained

Drive
Began

#
Play

Yds
Pen

Net
Yds

Yds
Gain

1st
Down

Last
Scrm

How Given
Up

#

Houston Texans

1 13:37  0:4412:53 Punt HST 26 3 3 0 3 0 HST 29 Punt
2 9:35  4:095:26 Kickoff HST 29 10 68 -3 65 3 NE 6* Field Goal
3 3:41  2:041:37 Punt NE 47 5 11 0 11 1 NE 36 Interception

4 0:53  3:0212:51 Fumble NE 27 6 27 0 27 2 NE 10* Touchdown
5 10:41  0:1010:31 Punt HST 25 1 0 0 0 0 HST 25 Interception
6 10:31  1:588:33 Kickoff HST 26 4 10 0 10 1 HST 36 Interception
7 6:33  0:336:00 Punt HST 9 3 0 0 0 0 HST 9 Punt
8 3:12  1:181:54 Kickoff HST 24 4 12 15 27 2 NE 49 Interception
9 1:03  0:270:36 Punt HST 10 3 1 0 1 0 HST 11 Punt

10 15:00  5:159:45 Kickoff HST 35 11 58 0 58 3 NE 7* Field Goal
11 8:08  2:475:21 Fumble NE 33 5 16 0 16 1 NE 17* Fumble
12 3:28  1:561:32 Punt HST 41 6 5 21 26 1 NE 33 Field Goal

13 12:58  1:0111:57 Kickoff HST 23 3 4 0 4 0 HST 27 Punt
14 5:48  1:454:03 Punt HST 14 6 7 0 7 1 HST 21 Punt
15 1:45  0:421:03 Punt HST 28 5 19 0 19 1 HST 47 Downs

Time
Recd

Time
Lost

Time
Poss

How Ball
Obtained

Drive
Began

#
Play

Yds
Pen

Net
Yds

Yds
Gain

1st
Down

Last
Scrm

How Given
Up

#

New England Patriots

1 15:00  1:2313:37 Kickoff NE 35 3 6 0 6 0 NE 41 Punt
2 12:53  3:189:35 Punt NE 34 6 66 0 66 2 HST 28 Touchdown
3 5:26  1:453:41 Kickoff NE 22 3 -19 0 -19 0 NE 3 Punt
4 1:37  0:440:53 Interception NE 18 2 9 0 9 0 NE 23 Fumble

5 12:51  2:1010:41 Kickoff NE 27 6 12 0 12 1 NE 39 Punt
6 8:33  2:006:33 Interception HST 48 3 2 0 2 0 HST 46 Punt
7 6:00  2:483:12 Punt NE 44 5 56 0 56 3 HST 7* Touchdown
8 1:54  0:511:03 Interception NE 48 3 3 0 3 0 HST 49 Punt
9 0:36  0:360:00 Punt HST 45 4 -1 0 -1 0 HST 46 Interception

10 9:45  1:378:08 Kickoff NE 31 3 4 0 4 0 NE 35 Fumble
11 5:21  1:533:28 Fumble NE 12 3 3 0 3 0 NE 15 Punt

12 1:32  3:3412:58 Kickoff NE 29 6 54 17 71 3 HST 32 Touchdown
13 11:57  6:095:48 Punt NE 4 10 44 0 44 3 NE 48 Punt
14 4:03  2:181:45 Punt NE 28 5 11 0 11 1 NE 39 Punt
15 1:03  1:030:00 Downs HST 47 2 -2 0 -2 0 HST 48 End of Game

Ball Possession And Drive Chart

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots
1/18/2026 at Gillette Stadium



TKL = Tackle AST = Assist COMB = Combined QH=QB Hit IN = Interception PD = Pass Defense FF = Forced Fumble FR = Fumble Recovery

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams MiscHouston Texans

IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FRQTKL AST COMB SK / YDS TFL
4 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Al-Shaair 00
4 4 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0H.To'oTo'o 01
3 5 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Togiai 01
4 1 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Lassiter 00
4 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Pitre 02
1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Bullock 00
4 0 4 2 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Hunter 11
2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0S.Rankins 00
3 0 3 3 17 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0W.Anderson 12
1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0N.Jones 01
2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Stingley 00
1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Horton 00
0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Reed 00
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0E.Speed 01
0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Barnett 00
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0L.Fotu 00
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Ingram 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Harris 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Smith 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Brinkman 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Clark 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Hill 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0C.Kirk 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0X.Hutchinson 00

Total 34 29 63 5 36 1 6 4 2 5 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 029

TKL AST COMB SK / YDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FRQHTFL
Special Teams MiscNew England Patriots Regular Defensive Plays

6 3 9 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Gonzalez 00
2 4 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Spillane 00
3 2 5 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Woodson 10
2 3 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Jennings 11
4 0 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Davis 01
3 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Elliss 01
2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Hawkins 00
2 1 3 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Tonga 21
1 2 3 1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Chaisson 41
2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0H.Landry 00
1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Barmore 11
1 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Jones 00
1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Tavai 00
1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Williams 00
1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Gibbens 00
0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Pettus 00
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0E.Ponder 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Schooler 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Muma 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Woods 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0G.Bradbury 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2W.Campbell 00

Total 32 25 57 3 19 4 14 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 296

Final Defensive Statistics

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots
1/18/2026 at Gillette Stadium



Scoring Plays

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams MiscHouston Texans

Houston Texans New England Patriots

Houston Texans New England Patriots

TIME OF POSSESSIONPERIOD SCORES
3  7 = 10
7  14 = 21

14:25
15:35

Texans
Patriots

Texans
Patriots

Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info)Team Qtr Time Visitor Home
Patriots D.Douglas 28 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (6-66, 3:18) 0 71 9:35
Texans K.Fairbairn 25 yd. Field Goal (10-65, 4:09) 3 71 5:26
Texans C.Kirk 10 yd. pass from C.Stroud (K.Fairbairn kick) (6-27, 3:02) 10 72 12:51
Patriots M.Jones 26 yd. interception return (A.Borregales kick) 10 142 10:31
Patriots S.Diggs 7 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (5-56, 2:48) 10 212 3:12

9 6 TOTAL FIRST DOWNS
2 - 5 - 2 2 - 4 - 0 First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty

4-9-44.4% 1-8-12.5% THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
132 134 TOTAL NET YARDS

38 35 Total Offensive Plays
8 53 NET YARDS RUSHING

124 81 NET YARDS PASSING
124 117 Gross Yards Passing
0-0 3-36 Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass

26 - 10 - 4 19 - 10 - 1 Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted
3 - 53.0 5 - 42.2 Punts-Number and Average

3 - 15 2 - 27 Penalties-Number and Yards
0 - 0 3 - 1 Fumbles-Number and Lost

1-2-50% 1-1-100% Red Zone Efficiency
HST 31 NE 37 Average Drive Start

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG
W.Marks 3 0.3 09 4 R.Stevenson 25 8.3 03 20
N.Chubb 2 2.0 01 2 T.Henderson 16 2.0 08 5
C.Stover 2 2.0 01 2 D.Maye 12 6.0 02 8
C.Stroud 1 1.0 01 1

12 8 0.7 4 0Total 13 53 4.1 20 0Total

PASSING ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT PASSING ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT
C.Stroud 124 126 10 0/0 4 27.2 D.Maye 117 219 10 3/36 1 84.82842

19 117 210 3/36 1 84.810 124 126 0/0 4 27.2Total Total 2842

PASS RECEIVING REC YDS LG TDAVGTAR PASS RECEIVING REC YDS LG TDAVGTAR
J.Higgins 39 9.8 047 S.Diggs 26 8.7 135 1316
D.Schultz 47 23.5 022 K.Boutte 43 21.5 024 2542
C.Kirk 20 10.0 125 D.Douglas 36 18.0 122 2810
X.Hutchinson 12 12.0 017 R.Stevenson 9 9.0 011 912
W.Marks 6 6.0 012 H.Henry 5 5.0 012 56
H.Bryant 0 0.0 001 T.Henderson -2 -2.0 012 -20
N.Chubb 0 0.0 001 K.Williams 0 0.0 002 00

10 124 12.4 42 1Total 25 10 117 11.7 28 2Total 18

IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FRQTKL AST COMB SK / YDS TFL
2 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Togiai 00
3 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Lassiter 00
2 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0H.To'oTo'o 01
1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Al-Shaair 00

Total 8 9 17 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 001

First Half Summary

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots
1/18/2026 at Gillette Stadium



First Half Summary

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots
1/18/2026 at Gillette Stadium

TKL AST COMB SK / YDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FRQHTFL
Special Teams MiscNew England Patriots Regular Defensive Plays

3 0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Davis 01
2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Elliss 01
2 1 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Woodson 10
2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Hawkins 00

Total 9 2 11 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012



First QuarterPlay By Play 1/18/2026
HST wins the coin toss and elects to defer. NE elects to Receive, and HST elects to defend the north goal.

K.Fairbairn kicks 65 yards from HST 35 to end zone, Touchback to the NE 35.

New England Patriots at 15:00

(15:00) R.Stevenson right guard to NE 35 for no gain (S.Rankins).1-10-NE 35

(14:24) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete short right to H.Henry (H.To'oTo'o).2-10-NE 35

(14:20) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short right to S.Diggs to NE 41 for 6 yards (H.To'oTo'o; C.Bullock).3-10-NE 35

(13:48) B.Baringer punts 44 yards to HST 15, Center-J.Ashby. J.Noel to HST 26 for 11 yards (C.Muma).4-4-NE 41

Houston Texans at 13:37

(13:37) C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to X.Hutchinson.1-10-HST 26

(13:32) (Shotgun) W.Marks up the middle to HST 29 for 3 yards (R.Spillane).2-10-HST 26

(13:13) (No Huddle, Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to C.Kirk.3-7-HST 29

(13:08) T.Townsend punts 56 yards to NE 15, Center-A.Brinkman. M.Jones pushed ob at NE 34 for 19 yards (E.Speed).4-7-HST 29

Timeout at 12:53.

New England Patriots at 12:53

(12:53) D.Maye pass short middle to R.Stevenson to NE 43 for 9 yards (K.Lassiter).1-10-NE 34

(12:16) R.Stevenson right end pushed ob at HST 37 for 20 yards (C.Bullock).2-1-NE 43 R1

(11:39) T.Henderson left end to HST 39 for -2 yards (J.Pitre, J.Reed).1-10-HST 37

(11:01) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short left to T.Henderson to HST 41 for -2 yards (H.To'oTo'o).2-12-HST 39

(10:25) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short middle to S.Diggs to HST 28 for 13 yards (J.Pitre).3-14-HST 41

(9:41) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short middle to D.Douglas for 28 yards, TOUCHDOWN.4-1-HST 28 P2

A.Borregales extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Ashby, Holder-B.Baringer.

Timeout at 09:35.

 HST 0 NE 7,  6 plays, 66 yards,  3:18 drive,  5:25 elapsed

A.Borregales kicks 55 yards from NE 35 to HST 10. B.Berrios to HST 29 for 19 yards (B.Schooler).

Houston Texans at 9:35, (1st play from scrimmage 9:31)

(9:31) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks right guard to HST 31 for 2 yards (K.Tonga; A.Jennings).1-10-HST 29

(8:51) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete deep left to J.Higgins (C.Davis).2-8-HST 31

(8:47) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short left to D.Schultz ran ob at NE 27 for 42 yards (C.Woodson).3-8-HST 31 P1

(8:07) PENALTY on HST-D.Schultz, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at NE 27 - No Play.1-10-NE 27

(7:54) C.Stroud pass short left to J.Higgins to NE 23 for 9 yards (J.Hawkins).1-15-NE 32

(7:17) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short left to X.Hutchinson (C.Elliss).2-6-NE 23

(7:13) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to C.Kirk to NE 13 for 10 yards (C.Davis).3-6-NE 23 P2

PENALTY on NE-C.Davis, Face Mask, 7 yards, enforced at NE 13. X3

(6:59) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks left guard to NE 6 for no gain (J.Tavai; C.Woodson).1-6-NE 6

(6:23) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to D.Schultz to NE 1 for 5 yards (M.Jones).2-6-NE 6

(5:39) T.Togiai and B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks up the middle for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN NULLIFIED by Penalty.3-1-NE 1

PENALTY on HST, Illegal Shift, 5 yards, enforced at NE 1 - No Play.

(5:36) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to W.Marks [C.Barmore].3-6-NE 6

(5:29) K.Fairbairn 25 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-A.Brinkman, Holder-T.Townsend.4-6-NE 6

Timeout at 05:26.

 HST 3 NE 7,  10 plays, 65 yards, 1 penalty,  4:09 drive,  9:34 elapsed

K.Fairbairn kicks 65 yards from HST 35 to NE 0. K.Williams to NE 22 for 22 yards (C.Harris).

New England Patriots at 5:26, (1st play from scrimmage 5:21)

(5:21) (Shotgun) T.Henderson left guard to NE 22 for no gain (D.Barnett; T.Togiai).1-10-NE 22

(4:39) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete short middle to S.Diggs (D.Barnett).2-10-NE 22

(4:34) (Shotgun) D.Maye sacked at NE 12 for -10 yards (D.Hunter). FUMBLES (D.Hunter), recovered by NE-W.Campbell at NE 3.3-10-NE 22

(3:51) B.Baringer punts 55 yards to HST 42, Center-J.Ashby. J.Noel pushed ob at NE 47 for 11 yards (E.Ponder).4-29-NE 3

Timeout at 03:41.

** Injury Update: NE-R.Spillane return is Questionable.

Houston Texans at 3:41

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots at Gillette Stadium



(3:41) W.Marks right guard to NE 47 for no gain (K.Chaisson; A.Jennings).1-10-NE 47

(3:04) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short middle to J.Higgins (C.Woodson).2-10-NE 47

(3:00) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short left to J.Higgins pushed ob at NE 38 for 9 yards (C.Davis) [C.Woodson].3-10-NE 47

(2:24) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  N.Chubb right guard to NE 36 for 2 yards (K.Tonga).4-1-NE 38 R4

(1:44) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass deep left intended for C.Kirk INTERCEPTED by C.Davis [K.Chaisson] at NE 18. C.Davis to NE 18 for no gain
(C.Kirk).

1-10-NE 36

Timeout at 01:37.

New England Patriots at 1:37

(1:37) (Shotgun) R.Stevenson up the middle to NE 23 for 5 yards (L.Fotu; C.Bullock).1-10-NE 18

(:58) D.Maye up the middle to NE 27 for 4 yards (T.Togiai). FUMBLES (T.Togiai), RECOVERED by HST-A.Al-Shaair at NE 27.2-5-NE 23

Houston Texans at 0:53

(:53) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short left to J.Higgins to NE 22 for 5 yards (C.Gonzalez). ** Injury Update: NE-R.Spillane has returned to the
game.

1-10-NE 27

(:18) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks right end to NE 18 for 4 yards (H.Landry).2-5-NE 22

END OF QUARTER

Houston Texans 3  7:50 1 2 1 4 2/5 1/1
New England Patriots 7  7:10 1 1 0 2 0/3 1/1

Score
Time
Poss

First Downs
R P X T

Efficiencies
3 Down 4 Down

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots at Gillette Stadium



Second QuarterPlay By Play 1/18/2026
Houston Texans continued.

(15:00) B.Fisher reported in as eligible. Direct snap to C.Stover.  C.Stover right guard to NE 16 for 2 yards (C.Woodson).3-1-NE 18 R5

(14:28) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short left to W.Marks to NE 10 for 6 yards (C.Elliss).1-10-NE 16

(13:42) (Shotgun) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks left tackle to NE 10 for no gain (M.Williams; C.Elliss).2-4-NE 10

(12:57) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to C.Kirk for 10 yards, TOUCHDOWN.3-4-NE 10 P6

K.Fairbairn extra point is GOOD, Center-A.Brinkman, Holder-T.Townsend.

Timeout at 12:51.

 HST 10 NE 7,  6 plays, 27 yards,  3:02 drive,  2:09 elapsed

K.Fairbairn kicks 58 yards from HST 35 to NE 7. E.Chism to NE 27 for 20 yards (T.Smith).

New England Patriots at 12:51, (1st play from scrimmage 12:47)

(12:47) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete deep left to K.Boutte (K.Lassiter).1-10-NE 27

(12:42) (Shotgun) T.Henderson right guard to NE 30 for 3 yards (S.Rankins; C.Bullock).2-10-NE 27

(12:01) (Shotgun) D.Maye scrambles left end ran ob at NE 38 for 8 yards (A.Al-Shaair; K.Lassiter).3-7-NE 30 R3

(11:25) T.Henderson left guard to NE 39 for 1 yard (D.Hunter). NE-T.Henderson was injured during the play.1-10-NE 38

Timeout at 11:07.

(10:59) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete short left to K.Boutte.2-9-NE 39

(10:54) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete deep left to K.Williams.3-9-NE 39

(10:49) B.Baringer punts 36 yards to HST 25, Center-J.Ashby, fair catch by J.Noel.4-9-NE 39

Houston Texans at 10:41

(10:41) C.Stroud pass short left intended for X.Hutchinson INTERCEPTED by M.Jones [K.Chaisson] at HST 26. M.Jones for 26 yards,
TOUCHDOWN.

1-10-HST 25

New England Patriots at 10:31

A.Borregales extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Ashby, Holder-B.Baringer.

Timeout at 10:31.

 HST 10 NE 14,  0 plays, 26 yards, 0:00 drive ,  4:29 elapsed

A.Borregales kicks 65 yards from NE 35 to HST 0. J.Noel to HST 26 for 26 yards (J.Tavai; D.Pettus).

Houston Texans at 10:31, (1st play from scrimmage 10:25)

(10:25) W.Marks left guard to HST 25 for -1 yards (C.Elliss).1-10-HST 26

(9:50) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short middle to X.Hutchinson to HST 37 for 12 yards (K.Chaisson; C.Gonzalez).2-11-HST 25 P7

(9:13) (Shotgun) W.Marks right guard to HST 36 for -1 yards (C.Davis, M.Jones).1-10-HST 37

(8:37) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short middle intended for X.Hutchinson INTERCEPTED by C.Woodson at HST 48. C.Woodson to HST 48 for no
gain (X.Hutchinson).

2-11-HST 36

New England Patriots at 8:33

(8:33) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  T.Henderson up the middle to HST 43 for 5 yards (K.Lassiter). ** Injury Update: NE-T.Henderson has
returned to the game.

1-10-HST 48

(7:56) D.Maye sacked at NE 49 for -8 yards (W.Anderson).2-5-HST 43

(7:16) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short middle to H.Henry to HST 46 for 5 yards (A.Al-Shaair; H.To'oTo'o).3-13-NE 49

(6:40) B.Baringer punts 37 yards to HST 9, Center-J.Ashby, fair catch by J.Noel.4-8-HST 46

Houston Texans at 6:33

(6:33) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to X.Hutchinson (D.Pettus) [K.Tonga]. HST-T.Howard was injured
during the play.

1-10-HST 9

Timeout at 06:28.

** Injury Update: NE-R.Stevenson return is Questionable.

** Injury Update: NE-C.Woodson return is Questionable.

(6:28) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short left to N.Chubb.2-10-HST 9

(6:23) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short middle. ** Injury Update: NE-C.Woodson has returned to the game.3-10-HST 9

(6:12) T.Townsend punts 45 yards to NE 46, Center-A.Brinkman. M.Jones to NE 44 for -2 yards (J.Ingram; D.Clark). NE-C.Woods was injured
during the play.

4-10-HST 9

New England Patriots at 6:00

(6:00) T.Henderson right tackle to NE 47 for 3 yards (T.Togiai; D.Horton).1-10-NE 44

(5:23) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short left to K.Boutte to HST 28 for 25 yards (H.To'oTo'o).2-7-NE 47 P4

(4:36) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  T.Henderson up the middle to HST 25 for 3 yards (A.Al-Shaair; T.Togiai).1-10-HST 28

(4:01) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short left to K.Boutte to HST 7 for 18 yards (K.Lassiter).2-7-HST 25 P5

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots at Gillette Stadium



(3:17) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short left to S.Diggs for 7 yards, TOUCHDOWN.1-7-HST 7 P6

A.Borregales extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Ashby, Holder-B.Baringer.

 HST 10 NE 21,  5 plays, 56 yards,  2:48 drive, 11:48 elapsed

A.Borregales kicks 64 yards from NE 35 to HST 1. J.Noel to HST 24 for 23 yards (C.Woods; D.Pettus). ** Injury Update: NE-C.Woods has returned to the game.

Houston Texans at 3:12, (1st play from scrimmage 3:06)

(3:06) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short middle to H.Bryant (K.Chaisson). ** Injury Update: HST-T.Howard has returned to the game.1-10-HST 24

(3:02) (Shotgun) PENALTY on HST-C.Stover, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at HST 24 - No Play.2-10-HST 24

(3:02) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete deep right to C.Kirk.2-15-HST 19

PENALTY on NE-C.Davis, Defensive Pass Interference, 20 yards, enforced at HST 19 - No Play. X8

(2:55) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks left end to HST 35 for -4 yards (C.Barmore).1-10-HST 39

(2:20) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass deep right to J.Higgins to NE 49 for 16 yards (J.Hawkins).2-14-HST 35 P9

Two-Minute Warning

(2:00) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short left intended for X.Hutchinson INTERCEPTED by C.Davis at NE 48. C.Davis ran ob at NE 48 for no gain.1-10-NE 49

New England Patriots at 1:54

(1:54) (Shotgun) T.Henderson left tackle to HST 49 for 3 yards (T.Togiai).1-10-NE 48

** Injury Update: HST-D.Schultz is Out of the game.

** Injury Update: HST-W.Marks return is Questionable.

(1:18) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete short left to K.Williams (K.Lassiter).2-7-HST 49

(1:14) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete short right to T.Henderson.3-7-HST 49

(1:10) B.Baringer punts 39 yards to HST 10, Center-J.Ashby, fair catch by J.Noel.4-7-HST 49

Houston Texans at 1:03

(1:03) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to J.Higgins. ** Injury Update: HST-W.Marks has returned to the game.1-10-HST 10

(1:00) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short left to C.Kirk.2-10-HST 10

(:56) (Shotgun) C.Stroud scrambles up the middle to HST 11 for 1 yard (M.Williams).3-10-HST 10

Penalty on HST-A.Ersery, Illegal Formation, declined.

(:49) T.Townsend punts 58 yards to NE 31, Center-A.Brinkman. M.Jones pushed ob at HST 45 for 24 yards (A.Brinkman).4-9-HST 11

New England Patriots at 0:36

(:36) (Shotgun) D.Maye sacked at NE 47 for -8 yards (W.Anderson). FUMBLES (W.Anderson), recovered by NE-W.Campbell at NE 46.1-10-HST 45

Timeout #1 by NE at 00:13.

(:13) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short left to D.Douglas to HST 46 for 8 yards (A.Al-Shaair).2-19-NE 46

Timeout #2 by NE at 00:07.

(:07) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete deep left to S.Diggs (K.Lassiter).3-11-HST 46

(:02) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass deep left INTERCEPTED by J.Ingram at HST -7. Touchback.4-11-HST 46

END OF QUARTER

Houston Texans 10  6:35 1 3 1 5 2/4 0/0
New England Patriots 21  8:25 1 3 0 4 1/5 0/1

Score
Time
Poss

First Downs
R P X T

Efficiencies
3 Down 4 Down

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots at Gillette Stadium



Third QuarterPlay By Play 1/18/2026
HST elects to Receive, and NE elects to defend the North goal.

A.Borregales kicks 65 yards from NE 35 to end zone, Touchback to the HST 35.

Houston Texans at 15:00

(15:00) W.Marks right guard to HST 37 for 2 yards (J.Gibbens).1-10-HST 35

(14:26) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass deep right to X.Hutchinson to NE 40 for 23 yards (C.Gonzalez).2-8-HST 37 P10

(13:47) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short middle to X.Hutchinson to NE 35 for 5 yards (C.Gonzalez). FUMBLES (C.Gonzalez), RECOVERED by
NE-M.Jones at NE 40.
The Replay Official reviewed the runner was not down by contact ruling, and the play was REVERSED.
(Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short middle to X.Hutchinson to NE 36 for 4 yards (C.Gonzalez).

1-10-NE 40

(13:35) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to J.Higgins to NE 28 for 8 yards (J.Tavai).2-6-NE 36 P11

(12:59) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  N.Chubb right guard to NE 21 for 7 yards (J.Gibbens; J.Hawkins).1-10-NE 28

(12:29) N.Chubb right guard to NE 19 for 2 yards (A.Jennings; R.Spillane).2-3-NE 21

(11:43) B.Fisher reported in as eligible. Direct snap to C.Stover.  C.Stover right guard to NE 15 for 4 yards (C.Woodson).3-1-NE 19 R12

(11:06) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks left guard to NE 7 for 8 yards (C.Barmore; R.Spillane).1-10-NE 15

(10:32) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks left guard to NE 7 for no gain (H.Landry).2-2-NE 7

Timeout #1 by HST at 09:52.

(9:52) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to C.Kirk (M.Jones).3-2-NE 7

(9:48) K.Fairbairn 25 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-A.Brinkman, Holder-T.Townsend.4-2-NE 7

Timeout at 09:45.

 HST 13 NE 21,  11 plays, 58 yards,  5:15 drive,  5:15 elapsed

K.Fairbairn kicks 56 yards from HST 35 to NE 9. D.Johnson to NE 31 for 22 yards (D.Clark; J.Hill).

New England Patriots at 9:45, (1st play from scrimmage 9:36)

(9:36) R.Stevenson left tackle to NE 36 for 5 yards (J.Reed; S.Rankins). ** Injury Update: NE-R.Stevenson has returned to the game.1-10-NE 31

(9:01) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short left to R.Stevenson to NE 35 for -1 yards (T.Togiai).2-5-NE 36

(8:16) (Shotgun) D.Maye sacked at NE 28 for -7 yards (W.Anderson). FUMBLES (W.Anderson), RECOVERED by HST-A.Al-Shaair at NE 35.
A.Al-Shaair to NE 33 for 2 yards (G.Bradbury). NE-M.Moses was injured during the play.

3-6-NE 35

Houston Texans at 8:08

(8:08) C.Stroud sacked at NE 41 for -8 yards (K.Chaisson).1-10-NE 33

(7:26) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to J.Higgins to NE 29 for 12 yards (C.Gonzalez).2-18-NE 41

(6:48) (Shotgun) C.Stroud scrambles right end ran ob at NE 19 for 10 yards (J.Hawkins; C.Woodson).3-6-NE 29 R13

(6:04) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to C.Stover to NE 17 for 2 yards (C.Gonzalez).1-10-NE 19

(5:30) (Shotgun) W.Marks right tackle to NE 17 for no gain (C.Gonzalez; E.Ponder). FUMBLES (C.Gonzalez), RECOVERED by NE-C.Woodson
at NE 12.

2-8-NE 17

Timeout at 05:21.

New England Patriots at 5:21

(5:21) (Shotgun) R.Stevenson up the middle to NE 10 for -2 yards (N.Jones). ** Injury Update: NE-M.Moses has returned to the game.1-10-NE 12

(4:47) R.Stevenson up the middle to NE 14 for 4 yards (J.Pitre; N.Jones).2-12-NE 10

(4:12) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short right to R.Stevenson pushed ob at NE 15 for 1 yard (D.Stingley).3-8-NE 14

(3:34) B.Baringer punts 44 yards to HST 41, Center-J.Ashby, fair catch by J.Noel.4-7-NE 15

Timeout at 03:28.

Houston Texans at 3:28

(3:28) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  N.Chubb up the middle to HST 44 for 3 yards (A.Jennings).1-10-HST 41

(2:54) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  C.Stroud pass incomplete short middle to X.Hutchinson (C.Davis).2-7-HST 44

(2:48) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete deep right to J.Higgins.3-7-HST 44

PENALTY on NE-C.Davis, Defensive Pass Interference, 21 yards, enforced at HST 44 - No Play. X14

(2:43) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short left to C.Stover.1-10-NE 35

(2:37) (Shotgun) C.Stroud sacked at NE 38 for -3 yards (A.Jennings). NE-A.Jennings was injured during the play.2-10-NE 35

Timeout at 02:25.

(2:16) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to X.Hutchinson to NE 33 for 5 yards (R.Spillane).3-13-NE 38

(1:37) K.Fairbairn 51 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-A.Brinkman, Holder-T.Townsend.4-8-NE 33

 HST 16 NE 21,  6 plays, 26 yards, 1 penalty,  1:56 drive, 13:28 elapsed

K.Fairbairn kicks 61 yards from HST 35 to NE 4. D.Johnson to NE 29 for 25 yards (J.Hill; D.Clark). ** Injury Update: NE-A.Jennings has returned to the game.

New England Patriots at 1:32, (1st play from scrimmage 1:22)

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots at Gillette Stadium



(1:22) D.Maye pass short right to A.Hooper to NE 43 for 14 yards (A.Al-Shaair).1-10-NE 29 P7

(:44) D.Maye sacked at NE 43 for 0 yards (D.Hunter).1-10-NE 43

END OF QUARTER

Houston Texans 16  9:58 2 2 1 5 2/4 0/0
New England Patriots 21  5:02 0 1 0 1 0/2 0/0

Score
Time
Poss

First Downs
R P X T

Efficiencies
3 Down 4 Down

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots at Gillette Stadium



Fourth QuarterPlay By Play 1/18/2026
New England Patriots continued.

(15:00) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short right to R.Stevenson to NE 45 for 2 yards (H.To'oTo'o).2-10-NE 43

(14:22) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete deep right to K.Boutte.3-8-NE 45

PENALTY on HST-D.Stingley, Defensive Pass Interference, 17 yards, enforced at NE 45 - No Play. X8

(14:18) T.Henderson right guard to HST 32 for 6 yards (D.Horton).1-10-HST 38

(13:44) T.Henderson up the middle to HST 32 for no gain (H.To'oTo'o; A.Al-Shaair).2-4-HST 32

(13:05) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass deep right to K.Boutte for 32 yards, TOUCHDOWN.
The Replay Official reviewed the pass completion ruling, and the play was Upheld. The ruling on the field stands.

3-4-HST 32 P9

A.Borregales extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Ashby, Holder-B.Baringer.

 HST 16 NE 28,  6 plays, 71 yards, 1 penalty,  3:34 drive,  2:02 elapsed

A.Borregales kicks 62 yards from NE 35 to HST 3. J.Noel to HST 23 for 20 yards (B.Schooler).

Houston Texans at 12:58, (1st play from scrimmage 12:51)

(12:51) B.Fisher reported in as eligible.  W.Marks left end pushed ob at HST 27 for 4 yards (C.Davis).1-10-HST 23

(12:23) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete deep left to J.Higgins.2-6-HST 27

Timeout #2 by HST at 12:16.

(12:16) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to C.Stover. HST-C.Stover was injured during the play.3-6-HST 27

Timeout at 12:09.

(12:09) T.Townsend punts 69 yards to NE 4, impetus ends at NE 1, Center-A.Brinkman, downed by HST-J.Ingram.4-6-HST 27

New England Patriots at 11:57

(11:57) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson right tackle to NE 12 for 8 yards (S.Rankins).1-10-NE 4

(11:17) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson right tackle to NE 18 for 6 yards (D.Hunter).2-2-NE 12 R10

(10:34) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson right tackle to NE 27 for 9 yards (A.Al-Shaair; C.Bullock).1-10-NE 18

(9:59) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson right tackle to NE 29 for 2 yards (J.Pitre).2-1-NE 27 R11

(9:18) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  T.Henderson left guard to NE 35 for 6 yards (K.Lassiter).1-10-NE 29

(8:42) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  T.Henderson right end to NE 32 for -3 yards (E.Speed).2-4-NE 35

(8:03) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short right to S.Diggs to NE 46 for 14 yards (H.To'oTo'o).3-7-NE 32 P12

(7:21) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson right guard to NE 44 for -2 yards (J.Pitre).1-10-NE 46

(6:37) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson up the middle to NE 48 for 4 yards (D.Stingley).2-12-NE 44

(5:59) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass incomplete deep left to K.Williams.3-8-NE 48

(5:54) B.Baringer punts 38 yards to HST 14, Center-J.Ashby, fair catch by J.Noel.4-8-NE 48

** Injury Update: NE-C.Davis return is Questionable.

Houston Texans at 5:48

(5:48) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to H.Bryant (C.Woodson).1-10-HST 14

(5:44) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to H.Bryant to HST 23 for 9 yards (C.Elliss).2-10-HST 14

(5:23) (No Huddle, Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to H.Bryant to HST 29 for 6 yards (C.Gonzalez; R.Spillane).3-1-HST 23 P15

(5:07) (No Huddle, Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete deep right [K.Chaisson].1-10-HST 29

(4:59) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short middle to X.Hutchinson (C.Gonzalez).2-10-HST 29

(4:54) (Shotgun) C.Stroud sacked at HST 21 for -8 yards (K.Tonga).3-10-HST 29

(4:17) T.Townsend punts 63 yards to NE 16, Center-A.Brinkman. M.Jones pushed ob at NE 28 for 12 yards (J.Ingram).4-18-HST 21

New England Patriots at 4:03

(4:03) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson right end to NE 37 for 9 yards (A.Al-Shaair).1-10-NE 28

Timeout #3 by HST at 03:55.

(3:55) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson left tackle to NE 39 for 2 yards (H.To'oTo'o; T.Togiai).2-1-NE 37 R13

Timeout #1 by NE at 03:11.

(3:11) T.Munford and K.Tonga reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson left tackle to NE 39 for no gain (T.Togiai; N.Jones).1-10-NE 39

(2:29) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson left tackle to NE 39 for no gain (A.Al-Shaair).2-10-NE 39

Two-Minute Warning

** Injury Update: NE-C.Davis is Out of the game.

(2:00) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  D.Maye pass incomplete deep right to A.Hooper.3-10-NE 39

(1:54) B.Baringer punts 40 yards to HST 21, Center-J.Ashby. J.Noel pushed ob at HST 28 for 7 yards (B.Schooler).4-10-NE 39

Houston Texans at 1:45

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots at Gillette Stadium



(1:45) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short middle to W.Marks to HST 41 for 13 yards (R.Spillane; D.Pettus).1-10-HST 28 P16

(1:27) (No Huddle, Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to H.Bryant pushed ob at HST 47 for 6 yards (C.Gonzalez).1-10-HST 41

(1:19) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short middle to J.Noel.2-4-HST 47

(1:16) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete short right to H.Bryant.3-4-HST 47

Timeout #2 by NE at 01:11.

(1:11) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass incomplete deep middle to X.Hutchinson (R.Spillane).4-4-HST 47

New England Patriots at 1:03

(1:03) D.Maye kneels to HST 48 for -1 yards.1-10-HST 47

(:34) D.Maye kneels to HST 49 for -1 yards.2-11-HST 48

END OF QUARTER

Houston Texans 16  3:28 0 2 0 2 1/4 0/1
New England Patriots 28 11:32 3 2 1 6 2/4 0/0

Score
Time
Poss

First Downs
R P X T

Efficiencies
3 Down 4 Down

Houston Texans vs New England Patriots at Gillette Stadium



Houston Texans vs New England Patriots
1/18/2026 at Gillette Stadium

Miscellaneous Statistics Report

Ten Longest Plays for Houston Texans

Ten Longest Plays for New England Patriots

VISITOR Houston Texans 1 0 0
HOME New England Patriots 3 1 0

Offense Defense Special TeamsTouchdown Scoring Information

Player Scoring Information

Play Start Play DescriptionQtrYards
3-8-HST 31 (8:47) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short left to D.Schultz ran ob at NE 27 for 42 yards (C.Woodson).142
2-8-HST 37 (14:26) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass deep right to X.Hutchinson to NE 40 for 23 yards (C.Gonzalez).323
3-6-NE 23 (7:13) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to C.Kirk to NE 13 for 10 yards (C.Davis).

PENALTY on NE-C.Davis, Face Mask, 7 yards, enforced at NE 13.
117

2-14-HST 35 (2:20) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass deep right to J.Higgins to NE 49 for 16 yards (J.Hawkins).216
1-10-HST 28 (1:45) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short middle to W.Marks to HST 41 for 13 yards (R.Spillane; D.Pettus).413
2-11-HST 25 (9:50) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short middle to X.Hutchinson to HST 37 for 12 yards (K.Chaisson; C.Gonzalez).212
2-18-NE 41 (7:26) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to J.Higgins to NE 29 for 12 yards (C.Gonzalez).312
3-4-NE 10 (12:57) (Shotgun) C.Stroud pass short right to C.Kirk for 10 yards, TOUCHDOWN.210
3-6-NE 29 (6:48) (Shotgun) C.Stroud scrambles right end ran ob at NE 19 for 10 yards (J.Hawkins; C.Woodson).310
1-15-NE 32 (7:54) C.Stroud pass short left to J.Higgins to NE 23 for 9 yards (J.Hawkins).19

Play Start Play DescriptionQtrYards
3-4-HST 32 (13:05) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass deep right to K.Boutte for 32 yards, TOUCHDOWN.

The Replay Official reviewed the pass completion ruling, and the play was Upheld. The ruling on the field stands.
432

4-1-HST 28 (9:41) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short middle to D.Douglas for 28 yards, TOUCHDOWN.128
2-7-NE 47 (5:23) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short left to K.Boutte to HST 28 for 25 yards (H.To'oTo'o).225
2-1-NE 43 (12:16) R.Stevenson right end pushed ob at HST 37 for 20 yards (C.Bullock).120
2-7-HST 25 (4:01) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short left to K.Boutte to HST 7 for 18 yards (K.Lassiter).218
1-10-NE 29 (1:22) D.Maye pass short right to A.Hooper to NE 43 for 14 yards (A.Al-Shaair).314
3-7-NE 32 (8:03) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short right to S.Diggs to NE 46 for 14 yards (H.To'oTo'o).414
3-14-HST 41 (10:25) (Shotgun) D.Maye pass short middle to S.Diggs to HST 28 for 13 yards (J.Pitre).113
1-10-NE 34 (12:53) D.Maye pass short middle to R.Stevenson to NE 43 for 9 yards (K.Lassiter).19
1-10-NE 18 (10:34) T.Munford reported in as eligible.  R.Stevenson right tackle to NE 27 for 9 yards (A.Al-Shaair; C.Bullock).49

Club Player TD Rush
TD

Rec
TD

KO TD Punt
TD

Int TD Fum
TD

Misc
TD

FG XP 2Pt
Rush

2Pt
Rec

PointsSfty

HST K.Fairbairn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 100
HST C.Kirk 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
NE S.Diggs 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
NE K.Boutte 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
NE D.Douglas 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
NE M.Jones 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
NE A.Borregales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 40

Possession Detail First Half Second Half Game

Largest Lead

Largest Deficit

Drives Leading

Drives Trailing

Time of Possession Leading

Time of Possession Trailing
Times Score Tied Up
Lead Changes

Visitor Home Visitor Home Visitor Home
3
0

0:00
-11

8
13:41

11
6

 8:44
-3
1

 2:10

0
0

0:00
-12

6
13:26

12
6

16:34
0
0

0:00

3
0

0:00
-12
14

27:07

12
12

25:18
-3
1

 2:10
0
3

0
0

0
3


